GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 272
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30" NOVEMBER, 2021
DISTRIBUTION OF VACCINES TO STATES

272. MS. SUSHMITA DEV:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total number of vaccines sent by the Union Government to the respective States, State-wise; and

(b) the details of exactly how the share of vaccines to be sent to each State was

calculated?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b) Government of India has been supplying Covid-19 vaccines free of cost to the States/UTs for administration to prioritized beneficiaries as recommended by the National Expert group on Vaccine administration for Covid-19 (NEGVAC) under the National COVID-19 Vaccination Programme. The details of the total number of vaccines sent by the Union Government to the respective States, State-wise is at Annexure 1. The allocation of vaccines to States & UTs is being done on the basis of pro-rata target population, the progress of vaccination in the State/UTs and vaccine wastage.
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Annexure-1

Details of Covid-19 vaccine supplied by the Government of India to State/UTs

(As on 26™ November 2021)

S. Cumulative doses supplied from
No. State/UTs January 2012?
1 A&N Islands 5,60,410
2 Andhra Pradesh 6,17,56,690
3 Arunachal Pradesh 18,944,060
4 Assam 3,64,78.660
5 Bihar 9.68,93.615
6 Chandigarh 16,89,600
7 Chhattisgarh 3,12,15.810
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 6.37.870
9 Daman and Diu 5,96,730
10 | Delhi 2,54,76,240
11 | Goa 23.13.220
12 | Gujarat 8.34.44,570
13 | Haryana 3,15,74,770
14 | Himachal Pradesh 1,11,36.410
15 | Jammu and Kashmir 1,85,39,105
16 | Jharkhand 3,02,50.800
17 | Karnataka 7,15,79,520
18 | Kerala 3,70,20.940
19 | Ladakh 431,560
20 | Lakshadweep 1,35,270
21 | Madhya Pradesh 8.86,72.660
22 | Maharashtra 11,31,05.130
23 | Manipur 31,23,040
24 | Meghalaya 27,15.720
25 | Mizoram 15,77,040
26 | Nagaland 18,220,960
27 | Odisha 4.64,34,125
28 | Puducherry 16,635,790
29 | Punjab 2.87,50,670
30 | Rajasthan 7,76,01,735
31 | Sikkim 11,38,010
32 | Tamil Nadu 7.33,11,030
33 | Telangana 3.89,16,870
34 | Tripura 52.09.420
35 | Uttar Pradesh 18,12,69,655
36 | Uttarakhand 1,51,92.340
37 | West Bengal 9.81,08,775
Total 1,32,22,38.820

*This includes Covid-19 vaccine doses supplied free of cost by Government of India and direct procurement by States/UTs.
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